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TRAFIEK 2017
ANTWERPEN (EBAW) - AUGUSTUS 2017
					   
01.	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EDSB - EGCC	 (5)
	 OO-FBI	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT - EBKT	
	 OO-SCB	 PS-28 Cruiser	 Motorvliegclub Brasschaat	 EBBT - EBBT	
	 YU-BZZ	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Air Pink	 LFLU - EETU	
	 ST-46	 SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
02.	 D-CAWR	 Ce 560 Citation V	 Aerowest Flugcharter	 EDDL - EDDL	
	 D-IKGT	 Raytheon 390 Premier 1	 Dr Karl Georg Theurer	 EDDS - EDDH	 (4)
	 HB-IGV	 Falcon 50EX	 VF International	 LSZA - LSZA	
	 N127QR	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD - EHRD	 (22)
	 OO-CLK	 Cessna F.152	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT - EBKT	
	 OO-CNA	 Cessna F.150M	 Bluetail Flight School	 EBCI - EBCI	
	 OO-CQD	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Alfako	 EBKT - EBST	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 LSGS - EGHF	 (4)
	 PH-DAM	 P-180 Avanti II	 Jet Netherlands	 LFMN - LSZH	 (4)
	 PH-SGG	 Slingsby T.67C	 J.Niestadt	 EHLE - EHLE	
	 ST-43	 SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
	 ST-..	 SF.260	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
03.	 D-CHIP	 Ce 525B Citation Jet 3	 E-Aviation	 EDDS - LIEO	
	 LX-EBE	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 EGGW - LIMJ	 (6)
	 OO-CQD	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Alfako	 EBKT - EBKT	
	 OO-STR	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBMW - EBMW	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE - EHSE	
04.	 G-ASUD	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 G-ASUD Group	 EGSG - EGSG	 (6)
	 HB-OUN	 Piper J-3C-100	 RAR bvba	 first flight	
	 N22UB	 Ce 525C Citation Jet 4	 Flight Partner Ltd	 EGLK - LSZA	
	 N449WA	 Cessna 182Q	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EGGP - EBKT	 (5)
	 OO-LIV	 PA-38-112 Tomahawk	 Brussels Aviation School	 EBCI - EBCI	
	 OO-STR	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBMW - EBMW	
	 PH-DAM	 P-180 Avanti II	 Jet Netherlands	 LSZH - EBKT	
	 YU-BZZ	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Air Pink	 LFLU - LYBE	
05.	 F-HPIX	 BN-2B-26 Islander	 Pixair Survey	 EPKK - LFOP	
	 G-SUEJ	 EMB-550 Legacy 500	 Saxonair	 EGAC - EGSS	
	 HB-OUN	 Piper J-3C-100	 RAR bvba	 to ZZZZ	
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 LFMD - EGKB	
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EHBK - LEIB	 (5)
	 OO-HCZ	 AS.355N Ecureuil 2	 Heli & Co	 EBAK - EBLG	
	 OO-PCJ	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 LSGK - EBCI	
	 OO-RAZ	 Robinson R.44	 Pair-Event sa	 EBAK - EBAK	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE - EHSE	
06.	 D-EGHT	 Beech F33A Bonanza	 H.Wember	 EDTD - EDTD	 (7)
	 F-GJFA	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 EKBI - EDDH	 (19)
	 G-TFRA	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Blu Halkin Ltd	 LFMN - LFMN	
	 HB-OUN	 Piper J-3C-100	 RAR bvba	 EBGG - EBDT	 (11)
	 OE-GTE	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Porsche Air Service	 LOWW - LOWS	
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LEIB - EHGG	 (7)
	 OO-FBI	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT - EBZW	
	 PH-CGC	 Dornier 228-212	 Kustwacht	 EHAM - EHAM	
	 PH-GRA	 Cessna F.150L	 Polder Aviation	 EHLE - EHLE	
	 SE-RIL	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Waltair Europe	 EGNR - EGAA	
07.	 CS-DRU	 Hawker 800XPi	 Netjets	 LEPA - EDDF	 (8)
	 D-CEFO	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Air Hamburg	 EGGW - LPFR	
	 D-IRUP	 Cessna 551 Citation IISP	 R+P Flugcharter	 EDDH - EDDH	
	 F-GJFA	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 G-RANN	 Beech B300	 Flycorp Aviation	 EGHH - EGHH	 (13)
	 HB-OUN	 Piper J-3C-100	 RAR bvba	 local flights	
	 N910LC	 Cessna F.172M	 O.Lopes Cardozo	 EHMZ - EHHV	
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EDDG - LFMU	 (15)
	 OO-FWA	 Robin R.3000/160	 Propeller bvba	 EBKT - EBKT	
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17	 OO-HCE	 AS.355N Ecureuil 2	 Heli & Co	 ZZZZ - ZZZZ	

	 OO-KCE	 PS-28 Cruiser	 Kon.Aeroclub Keiheuvel	 EBKH - EBKH	 (10)
	 OO-LNC	 Cessna F.172M	 Aeroclub Sanicole	 EBLE - EBLE	 (9)
	 OO-STX	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Ilpam bvba	 EBKT - EBKT	
	 PH-LIN	 Cessna 172H	 J.van der Linden	 EGHR - EHMZ	 (15/9)
08.	 D-CHIP	 Ce 525B Citation Jet 3	 E-Aviation	 LIEO - EDQG	
	 D-CSUN	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Air Hamburg	 LFMV - LIEO	
	 F-GJFA	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 HB-VWA	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Linth Air Service	 LSMF - LSZA	
09.	 C-FALI	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Irving Oil Transport	 ESGT - LFQQ	
	 D-IBJJ	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Elbe Aviation	 EDDH - EBBR	 (10)
	 F-GJFA	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 HB-VWA	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Linth Air Service	 LSZA - LSMF	
	 N127QR	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 local flight	
	 N745AJ	 Cirrus SR.22	 Aircraft Guaranty Corp	 EDDV - EDDV	 (10)
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS - EBST	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EGTE - EBBR	 (10)
	 OO-KOR	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Abelag	 EBBR - ETNL	
	 OO-LVA	 Cessna 172S	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW - EBZW	
	 OO-SCA	 PS-28 Cruiser	 Motorvliegclub Brasschaat	 EBBT - EBBT	
	 OO-STR	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBMW - EBMW	
	 OO-VCM	 Cessna 152	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBGB - EBGB	
	 PH-SAI	 PA-28R-201 Arrow III	 Stella Aviation Charter	 EHBK - EHBK	
10.	 D-FABS	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Schumacher Packaging	 EDQC - EDQC	
	 F-GJFA	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 G-GAEC	 Aquila AT-01	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE - EHSE	
	 G-SUEI	 Diamond DA.42	 Sue Air	 EDMS - EGHH	 (11)
	 OE-LIR	 Dornier 328	 Tyrol Air Ambulance	 LEAS - LOWI	 (11)
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 LIMC - EGGP	 (13)
	 OO-KOR	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Abelag	 EDDB - EBKT	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE - EHSE	
11.	 D-IDBA	 Raytheon 390 Premier 1A	 Premier Flug	 EDMA - EDDN	
	 F-GJFA	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 G-GAED	 Aquila AT-01	 Breda Aviation	 EHSE - EHSE	
	 LX-EVM	 Falcon 2000LX	 Global Jet Luxembourg	 LSGG - EKCH	
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB - LFNH	
	 N123AX	 PA-32R-301 Saratoga IIHP	 Helium Group NV	 EBGB - LFLX	 (12)
	 N127QR	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 local flights	
	 OE-FBD	 Cessna 510 Mustang	 Globe Air	 EIDW - EIDW	
	 OE-GBD	 IAI-1125 Astra SPX	 Tyrolean Air Ambulance	 GMMW - LOWI	 (12)
	 OO-GTX	 Robin Dr.400/140B	 West Aviation Club	 EBFN-EHMZ-EBFN	
12.	 D-CSKY	 Beech 350	 Aero Dienst	 EDDN - LSZA	
	 F-GJFA	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 LFNH - EGKB	
	 N284SE	 Gulfstream G280	 Sea Air (delivery)	 KPSM - based	
	 N892WA	 RC-690A Commander	 Reni Aviation bvba	 EBBR - 	
	 OO-RRM	 Robinson R.44	 Heli Service Belgium	 ZZZZ - ZZZZ	
	 PH-STB	 Falcon 900C	 Exxaero	 LEHC - EHAM	 (13)
13.	 F-GJFA	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 F-HABM	 Diamond DA.40D	 Aero Flandre Maintenance	 EBCI - EBCI	
	 HB-OUN	 Piper J-3C-100	 RAR bvba	 EBDT - EBZR	 (19)
	 LX-EBE	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LIMJ - LIRZ	 (16)
	 N22UB	 Ce 525C Citation Jet 4	 Flight Partner Ltd	 LSZA - EGLK	
	 OE-GTE	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Porsche Air Service	 LSGG - LOWW	
	 OO-KGB	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT - EBZW	
	 OO-LVT	 Mooney M.20J	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW - EGHQ	
	 OO-RRM	 Robinson R.44	 Heli Service Belgium	 ZZZZ - EBSW	 (14)
14.	 F-HGOD	 P-180 Avanti II	 Oyonnair	 LKPR - LFPB	
	 G-TWOP	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Centreline Air Charter	 EGGD - LFBO	 (15)
	 N67JK	 Cessna P.210N Silver Eagle	 DMW Aviation Inc	 EGNC - EGTF	 (15)
	 N89GH	 Cirrus SR.22	 Amer Sayed	 EGSG - EGSG	 (16)
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	 N123AX	 PA-32R-301 Saratoga IIHP	 Helium Group NV	 LFRM - EBGB	
	 N215SD	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Dr Med Stefan Rattunde	 EDAZ - EDAZ	
	 N45458	 PA-18-150 Super Cub	 BCM sprl	 EBNM - EBNM	
	 OO-CLK	 Cessna F.152	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT - EBKT	
	 OO-DSA	 Robin Dr.400/180R	 Immo Bastogne sa	 EBNM - EBNM	 (24)
	 OO-FBI	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT - EBKT	
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LOWS - EBKT	
	 OO-LVA	 Cessna 172S	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW - EBZW	
	 OO-LVT	 Mooney M.20J	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EGHQ - EBZW	
	 OY-ILS	 Vulcanair P-68 Observer 2	 Bio Flight	 local flight	
	 PH-DAM	 P-180 Avanti II	 Jet Netherlands	 EETN - EBKT	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE - EHSE	
	 PH-SAI	 PA-28R-201 Arrow III	 Stella Aviation Charter	 EHBK - EHBK	
	 PH-USL	 Diamond DA.40D	 J.Valk Beheer bv	 EHLE - EHLE	
	 9A-JSC	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Jung Sky	 LOWS - LDZA	
	 ST-42	 SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
15.	 G-PAOL	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Blu Halkin Ltd	 EDDF - LFKC	 (18)
	 G-TWOP	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Centreline Air Charter	 LFPB - LFRK	 (16)
	 N122MX	 Cirrus SR.20	 Cirrus Sales and Service	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 N127QR	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 local flight	
	 OO-NEY	 EMB-545 Legacy 450	 ASL nv	 LFPB - LMML	 (16)
	 OO-SDJ	 Extra EA.330SC	 S.De Jaeghere	 LKLT - EBKT	 (26)
	 OO-XPY	 Robinson R.44	 Workwear Textiles nv	 ZZZZ - ZZZZ	
16.	 CS-DXH	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EDDM - LEPA	
	 D-CAWM	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Aerowest Flugcharter	 EDDF - LDPL	
	 F-GZJX	 Diamond DA.42	 Aeroplano SA	 EBCI - EBCI	
	 G-CIRU	 Cirrus SR.20	 Cirrent bv	 EHLE - EHBK	
	 N2897V	 Beech 35 Bonanza	 Charbonnel	 EBCI - LFAD	
	 OE-FDT	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Globe Air	 LFMN - EGKB	
	 OO-FWA	 Robin R.3000/160	 Propeller bvba	 EBKT - EBKT	
	 OO-STR	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBMW-EBMW-EBMW	
	 OO-WGW	 AS.350B3e Ecureuil	 Helimo nv	 EBZZ - EBAK	
	 PH-FIF	 Cessna 182T	 Dr F.Schol bvba	 EHBD - EHBD	
	 PH-TXA	 Ce 510 Mustang	 ASL nv	 EHRD - LFLU	
	 PH-WKB	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Chemische Fabriek Rijswijk	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 9H-PLM	 Ce 650 Citation VI	 Luxwing	 EGGW - LIML	 (18)
17.	 D-CAWM	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Aerowest Flugcharter	 EGGW - EDDF	 (18)
	 N123AX	 PA-32R-301 Saratoga IIHP	 Helium Group NV	 EBGB - EBGB	
	 N375JC	 Bell 427	 Elicompany srl	 EBZZ - EDSB	
	 OE-FPP	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Globe Air	 EGCC - LFMN	
	 PH-TXA	 Ce 510 Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFLU - LSGG	 (21)
	 9H-WII	 Ce 650 Citation VII	 Luxwing	 EDLN - EGGW	 (18)
	 ST-..	 SF.260	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
18.	 D-CSKY	 Beech 350	 Aero Dienst	 LSZA - EDDN	
	 G-GEMM	 Cirrus SR.20	 Schmolke Grosskuechensysteme	 EDLN - EDLN	 (20)
	 N800J	 Gulfstream G550	 Johnson & Johnson	 VIDP - KTTN	 (20)
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EHRD - LFLU	 (20)
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Mustang	 ASL nv	 EHEH - LFMD	 (25)
	 PH-DAM	 P-180 Avanti II	 Jet Netherlands	 LFMN - EBKT	
19.	 G-LENZ	 Cirrus SR.20	 Renneta Ltd	 EGBM - EGBM	 (20)
	 HB-CDU	 Cessna 182P	 Fluggruppe Graziella	 EHBK - EHDR	 (20)
	 HB-OUN	 Piper J-3C-100	 RAR bvba 	 EBZR - EDRK	 (26)
	 N117MX	 Cirrus SR.22	 Cool Transport bv	 EHSE - EHSE	
	 OO-EOK	 Cessna 150M	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR - EBZR	
	 OO-PEF	 Grumman AA.5B Tiger	 P.Lardinois	 EBNM - EBNM	
	 OO-RFF	 Robinson R.44	 Heliventure FTO bvba	 EGTB - EBNL	
	 PH-ACH	 Cessna F.152	 New CAG	 EBHN - EBHN	
	 PH-CBN	 Cessna F.172N	 Cantonair Holland	 EHHV - EHMZ	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE - EHSE	
20.	 CS-PHD	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 Netjets	 LFBZ - LFPB	 (21)
	 G-BOTF	 PA-28-151 Warrior	 G-BOTF Group	 EBSG - EGMC	
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17	 G-BRPS	 Cessna 177B	 W.Parent	 EBGB - EBGB	 (22)

	 OO-FBI	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT - EBKT	
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EDDG - LSGS	 (21)
	 PH-FIF	 Cessna 182T	 Dr F.Schol bvba	 EHBD - EHBD	
	 2-LIFE	 Eclipse EA.500	 B.Vonk	 EHAM - LSZA	 (21)
21.	 D-CFHZ	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 DAS Private Jets	 LIEO - LEIB	 (22)
	 D-CFIV	 Learjet 35A	 Air Alliance	 LIEE - EDDK	
	 D-ESEX	 Aquila A.211GX	 Aquila Aviation	 EDAZ - EGHR	
	 F-GDAP	 Cessna U206G	 Imao	 ESMS - LFBL	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EBKT - EDLN	 (26)
	 OO-NEY	 EMB-545 Legacy 450	 ASL nv	 LMML - ULLI	 (22)
	 OO-STR	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBZZ - EBZZ	
	 OO-VCR	 Cessna 152	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBGB - EBGB	
	 OO-WGW	 AS.350B3e Ecureuil	 Helimo nv	 EBZZ - EBZZ	
	 OY-EDP	 Ce 650 Citation III	 North Flying	 EKYT - EKYT	
	 PH-TXA	 Ce 510 Mustang	 ASL nv	 LSGG - EHGG	 (23)
	 ST-47	 SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
	 ST-..	 SF.260	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
22.	 D-EAFE	 Mooney M.20K	 H.Fisher	 EDMA - EDLE	 (24)
	 D-IMVC	 Beech B200	 Starwings	 EPPO - EDDE	
	 LX-GSP	 Ce 680 Sovereign	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LROP - LROP	 (30)
	 LX-JFQ	 Pilatus PC-12	 Jet Fly	 LFLI - LFLI	
	 N127QR	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 OO-KWR	 Tecnam P.2008JC	 Aero Kiewit	 EBZH - EBZH	
	 OO-PUS	 Erco 415D	 R.Rombouts	 EBOS - EBOS	
	 PH-DAM	 P-180 Avanti II	 Jet Netherlands	 EBKT - LFMN	
	 SP-SPE	 ATR-72-202	 Sprintair	 LFMT - LFRH	 (26)
23.	 D-ITAN	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Transavia	 LFMN - EDRY	
	 D-ITWO	 PA-42-720 Cheyenne IIIA	 Air Alliance	 ESMS - EDAV	
	 G-VAAC	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 J. de Jager	 EHLE - EHLE	
	 N352RC	 Cirrus SR.22	 N352RC Inc	 LFLY - LFLY	 (26)
	 N500LU	 PA-46-500TP Meridian	 Medtronic Belgium nv	 EDMS - EDMS	
	 OE-LIR	 Dornier 328	 Tyrol Air Ambulance	 LEBL - LOWI	 (24)
	 OO-EOT	 Tipsy B Trainer I	 R.Supply & F.Gamme	 EBMO - EBMO	 (23/9)
	 OO-FBI	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT - EBKT	
	 PH-ACH	 Cessna F.152	 New CAG	 EBHN - EBHN	
	 PH-NSC	 Robin Dr.400/135CDI	 Onroerend Goed A.Dijkshoorn BV	 EHMZ - EHSE	
	 PH-SRP	 PA-28-151 Warrior	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHMZ - EHSE	
	 PH-WKB	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Chemische Fabriek Rijswijk	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 ST-46	 SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
24.	 CS-CHF	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Netjets	 LOWS - LFMN	
	 EC-JYC	 SA.226TC Metro II	 Zorex	 ESGG - LKTB	
	 G-EMCA	 Commander 114B	 S.Roberts	 EGBP - EGBP	
	 HB-DIH	 Mooney M.20J	 ASFG Wangen	 EDXW - EGKB	
	 OK-EMA	 Ce 680 Sovereign	 Travel Service	 LSGG - LSGG	
	 OO-DRD	 Tecnam P.2002JR	 Xplus bvba	 EBZH - EBZH	 (1)
	 OO-LVA	 Cessna 172S	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW - EBZW	
	 OO-LVC	 Cessna 152	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW - EBZW	
	 OO-LVT	 Mooney M.20J	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW - EBZW	
	 OO-PEF	 Grumman AA.5B Tiger	 P.Lardinois	 EBNM - EBNM	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE - EHSE	
25.	 D-CFHZ	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 DAS Private Jets	 LEIB - EDTM	
	 D-CURT	 Learjet 31A	 Air Traffic	 LDZD - EIDW	
	 LX-EBE	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LIRZ - LIRZ	 (28)
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF - EGKB	 (28)
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB - EGKB	
	 N127QR	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 NC18785	 Beech E17L Staggerwing	 F.Rochette	 first flight	
	 OO-NZA	 Cessna FRA.150M	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBOS - EBOS	
	 OO-STR	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 ZZZZ - ZZZZ	
	 OY-EDP	 Ce 650 Citation III	 North Flying	 EKYT - EKYT	
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	 PH-TSN	 Diamond DA.42	 Twin Star Netherlands	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 YU-BST	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Eagle Express	 LFMN - EBLG	 (27)
	 9H-INV	 CL.604 Challenger	 Flexflight	 GUCY - EGKB	 (26)
	 RS-04	 Sea King Mk.48	 Belgian Air Force	 EBZZ - EBBL	
26.	 CS-CHD	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Netjets	 LEIB - UUWW	 (27)
	 D-EBDS	 Diamond DA.40-180	 S.de Jaeghere	 EBKT - EBKT	
	 D-IBBS	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 German Private Jet Group	 EHBK - EDLW	
	 G-BKMA	 Mooney M.20J	 Foxtrot Whiskey Avn	 EGSC - EGSC	
	 OO-STR	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBZZ - EBZZ	
	 OO-TRJ	 Cessna F.172P	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW - EBZW	
	 PH-FIF	 Cessna 182T	 Dr F.Schol bvba	 LFRC - LFRC	 (27)
	 PH-MLQ	 TB-10GT Tobago	 Martinair Lelystad	 EHMZ - EHTX	 (27)
27.	 CS-CHF	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Netjets	 LFMN - LIPE	
	 F-BVTP	 PA-23-250 Aztec	 Metris Imao	 LFRF - LFBL	 (28)
	 G-AJHS	 DH-82A Tiger Moth	 Flying Wires	 EHSE - EHSE	 (31)
	 G-BEKO	 Cessna F.182Q	 G.Leese	 EDDP - EGCJ	 (28)
	 G-BKJW	 PA-23-250E Aztec	 Alan Williams Entertainments	 LFAV - EGMC	 (28)
	 N97GW	 Beech A36 Bonanza	 Ghesquiere (delivery)	 EBBT - based	
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EBKT-ESGG-LFBD	 (28)
	 OO-SVG	 Stampe SV.4B	 J.de Block	 EBFN - EBFN	 (2)
	 PH-DIX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Din Air	 LFMD - EHBD	
	 SP-SPE	 ATR-72-202	 Sprintair	 LFRH - LFQQ	 (30)
28.	 CS-LTA	 Ce 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 EHAM - LGKL	
	 D-IBBS	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 German Private Jet Group	 EDLW - LWSK	
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB - EGKB	
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFMD - EHRD	
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LFBD - EHBK	 (29)
	 OY-ILS	 Vulcanair P-68 Observer 2	 Bio Flight	 EHLE - EHLE	
	 PH-FIF	 Cessna 182T	 Dr F.Schol bvba	 LFRC - EHBD	
29.	 D-IBBS	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 German Private Jet Group	 LWSK - EDLW	
	 G-BJHB	 Mooney M.20J	 Zitair Flying Club	 EGTB - EGTB	
	 G-KARE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Graham Aircraft Hire Ltd	 EGKB - LDZA	
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB - LSZS	 (30)
	 OE-GGG	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Jetfly Airline	 EGGW - LFTH	 (30)
	 OO-EVH	 Cessna 172S	 Motorvliegclub Brasschaat	 EBBT - EBBT	
	 OO-KWQ	 Tecnam P.2010	 Aero Kiewit	 EBZH -	
	 OO-LVA	 Cessna 172S	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW - EBZW	
	 ST-48	 SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
30.	 HB-VPE	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Execujet Europe	 LFSB - LFSB	
	 LX-JFM	 Pilatus PC-12	 Jet Fly	 EGLD - EGLD	 (31)
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF - EGTF	
	 N80GY	 Mooney M.20K	 Lebeau	 LFLQ - LFGJ	 (1)
	 N250CK	 Cirrus SR.22	 Nesha Flying BV	 EHGG - EHGG	
	 N745AJ	 Cirrus SR.22	 Aircraft Guaranty Corp	 EDDV - EDDV	
	 OE-GPS	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Tyrolean Air Ambulance	 LOWI - LMML	
	 OE-LIR	 Dornier 328	 Tyrol Air Ambulance	 LEIB - LOWI	 (31)
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EHBK - EKCH	 (1)
	 PH-DIX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Din Air	 EHBD - EGPD	
31.	 CS-LTA	 Ce 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LGKL - EGGW	
	 D-CAWM	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Aerowest Flugcharter	 EPKT - EDDV	
	 D-CONE	 Learjet 35A	 Air Alliance	 LEAL - EDDK	
	 D-IFFF	 Reims F.406 Caravan II	 Air Taxi Europe	 EETN - LKTB	 (2)
	 M-PCPC	 Pilatus PC-12	 Treetops Aircraft	 EGHI - EGHI	
	 OE-FHK	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Globe Air	 LFMN - EDLW	
	 OO-CQD	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Alfako	 EBKT - EBST	
	 OO-HEY	 Robinson R.44	 MMR Group	 EBAK - EBAK	
	 OY-PHK	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Brussels Aviation School	 EBCI - EBCI	
	 PH-TSN	 Diamond DA.42	 Twin Star Netherlands	 EHRD - EHRD	
					   
Danish Air Transport/Cityjet flights	 	 	 	
	 LY-DAT	 1-4,6-11,13-31			 
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Jetair flights	 	 	 	
	 OO-JEM	 2-7,9-14,16-21,23-28,30-31			 
	 OO-JVA	 20-31			 
	 OO-TEA	 1-20			 
					   
First visits				  
04.	 N22UB	 Ce 525C Citation Jet 4	 Flight Partner Ltd		
05.	 G-SUEJ	 EMB-550 Legacy 500	 Saxonair		
06.	 D-EGHT	 Beech F33A Bonanza	 H.Wember		
	 OE-GTE	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Porsche Air Service		
07.	 G-RANN	 Beech B300	 Flycorp Aviation		
08.	 HB-VWA	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Linth Air Service		
09.	 C-FALI	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Irving Oil Transport		
11.	 LX-EVM	 Falcon 2000LX	 Global Jet Luxembourg		
12.	 N284SE	 Gulfstream G280	 Sea Air (delivery)		
14.	 F-HGOD	 P-180 Avanti II	 Oyonnair		
16.	 N2897V	 Beech 35 Bonanza	 Charbonnel		
	 9H-PLM	 Ce 650 Citation VI	 Luxwing		
17.	 N375JC	 Bell 427	 Elicompany srl		
	 9H-WII	 Ce 650 Citation VII	 Luxwing		
19.	 G-LENZ	 Cirrus SR.20	 Renneta Ltd		
20.	 G-BOTF	 PA-28-151 Warrior	 G-BOTF Group		
	 2-LIFE	 Eclipse EA.500	 B.Vonk		
21.	 D-CFHZ	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 DAS Private Jets		
	 D-ESEX	 Aquila A.211GX	 Aquila Aviation		
	 F-GDAP	 Cessna U206G	 Imao		
	 OY-EDP	 Ce 650 Citation III	 North Flying		
23.	 N352RC	 Cirrus SR.22	 N352RC Inc		
24.	 EC-JYC	 SA.226TC Metro II	 Zorex		
25.	 NC18785	 Beech E17L Staggerwing	 F.Rochette		
29.	 G-BJHB	 Mooney M.20J	 Zitair Flying Club		


